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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC26072409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

(Race Level 8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

11
12
13

15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (17,887.50)
LAMANDIER /L10 (52,551.00)
GEE SMITH / L11 (68,495.50)

HENGHENG / L10 (54,931.40)
BEYOND BLING / L10 (42,023.00)
IDEAL TOMADO NZ / L10 (47,899.00)

ROCKIN RUFUS / L9 (38,815.73)
RASCAL / L13 (86,587.86)

BENJI NZ / L10 (50,336.25)
CROWD CONTROL / L8 (26,999.25)

ETON ROCK / L9 (37,578.75)
PACIFIC EAGLE / L7 (18,634.50)
ALFA PRINCE / L10 (48,107.16)
TUX AND TAILS / L11 (63,709.16)
LET IT LINGA / L10 (41,985.00)
MAJOR FREEWAY / L8 (25,012.50)

WITHOUTTHETUH / L12 (72,153.84)

MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L10 (52,297.77)
LETS GET ROCKIN / L11 (63,849.94)
AMERICAN BULLITT /L11 (57,193.12)

CARRERA MACH NZ /115 (101,340.81)
SOUND WAVE /L9 (37,514.12)

FRANCO WESTERN / L10 (42,174.50)
STRAUNY / L10 (47,425.12)

CLASSIC CHOICE NZ/L13 (88,789.02)
PIERRE WHITBY / L15 (104,464.59)
LONGREACH BAY /10 (50,331.53)
SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (49,549.42)
MAKE IT HAPPEN / L10 (51,899.44)
DOC HOLLIDAY NZ /112 (77,533.25)
AXLE ROCKS /L4 (8,247.25)

31

Ryan Bell
Michael Young
Matthew Scott

Lindsay Harper
Lang Inwood
Michael Young

Giles Inwood
Kat Warwick
Nathan Turvey
Kim Prentice

Nathan Turvey

Caris Hamilton-Smith
Shane Young

Lang Inwood
Michael Young

Barry Howlett

Michael Brennan
Michael Young
Nathan Turvey

Sonia Zucchiatti

Jemma Hayman

Ryan Bell

Giles Inwood

Peter Tilbrook
Debbie Padberg
Debra Lewis

Peter King

Barry Howlett

Stuart McDonald
Caris Hamilton-Smith

Dean Chandler

No Driver Listed
Maddison Brown

Shannon Suvaljko

Lindsay Harper
No Driver Listed

Maddison Brown

Mitchell Miller
Aiden De Campo
Nathan Turvey
Mitchell Miller

Nathan Turvey
Micheal Ferguson
Shane Young

No Driver Listed
Maddison Brown

Chris Lewis

Chris Voak
Maddison Brown
Emily Suvaljko NS

Chris Lewis

Chris Voak NS
Ryan Warwick

No Driver Listed

Chris Voak

Shannon Suvaljko NS
Jocelyn Young

Trent Wheeler

Chris Voak

Stuart McDonald

Micheal Ferguson

Nathan Turvey

9,024.98
8,413.35
7,998.93

7,799.23
7,097.59
6,776.80

6,380.43
6,187.36
5,181.85
4,559.29

4,460.88
4,304.24
4,093.72
3,885.13
3,836.44
3,703.42

3,568.96
3,491.00
3,170.48
3,079.04

3,008.29
2,562.94

2,493.20
2,002.38
1,831.50
1,667.18
1,665.39
1,152.09
1,016.49
940.50
907.06

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)

Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072411)

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPC26072409),(3-GPM260
72408),(4-GPM26072405)

(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)

(1-GPM26072406),(2-GPC26072409),(3-GPM260
72407)
(1-GPM26072406),(2-GPC26072409)

(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)

(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72408)
(1-GPM26072408),(2-GPC26072409)

(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)

Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPC260
72409)

(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406),(4-GPC26072409),(5-GPM26072407)
(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072406)

(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
(1-GPM26072408),(2-GPC26072409)
(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
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GPC26072412 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.

Trainer

(Race Level 6)

Driver

Eligibilty

L5%

Hcp

Mark

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

N

© N O g b w

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
ROCKNROLL SPIRIT /L6 (15,373.25) Chris Voak Chris Voak 5,597.60 FT
LUKE ATTACK / L6 (15,750.00) David Simmonds Aiden De Campo 4,990.90 FT Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPC26072412),(2-GPM26072408)
THE BATMOBILE NZ / L8 (25,038.00) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 4,808.13 FT
LETS ROCK TONIGHT / L10 (42,898.50) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 4,277.89 FT
BALTIC ACE NZ/L11 (55,211.50) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 4,093.72 FT
SIR BELVEDERE / L6 (14,998.00) Linley Voak Kyle Harper 3,963.66 FT
CRACKA TINNY /L9 (32,678.50) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 3,885.13 FT
BARBADOS / L7 (23,624.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,830.20 FT
MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 3,587.62 FT
IL BANDITO / L6 (17,172.00) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 3,034.21 FT
TUBBS FARQUHAR / L11 (59,832.40) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 3,034.21 FT
ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (47,337.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 2,601.51 FT
CAVALRY CALL /L12 (82,984.00) Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 1,653.99 FT
BEALAWYER /L7 (19,141.06) David Simmonds Luke Edwards 1,388.54 FT (1-GPC26072412),(2-GPM26072408)
DISCO UNDER FIRE / L15 (104,287.10) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 1,182.70 FT
DOCTOR STEVE NZ /L7 (19,828.25) Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 958.59 FT

16

GPM26072401 WESTERN CROWN 2YO COLTS & GELDINGS MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $900.00, Unplaced - $300.00.
2YO Colts & Geldings

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

2YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). RBD. 1730 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

©® N O g b~ W N =

1"
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
THE BETTOR SIDE / L3 (3,375.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 75,885.08 FT
LOUIE VEE / L2 (2,250.00) Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 32,151.57 FT
CAPTAIN STIRLING / L2 (1,125.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19,375.67 FT
MYSTA MOON WALKER /L2 (1,125.00) Robbie Williams Stuart McDonald 13,014.08 FT
SEBASTIAN JAMES / L2 (2,250.00) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 12,909.84 FT
CONTROL THE ROOM/ L1 (0.00) Ryan Bell Ryan Warwick 12,619.53 FT
HOLD THE AMMO / L2 (2,250.00) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 12,424.74 FT
NOBLE THORONDOR / L2 (2,999.75) Bruce Lovett Kyle Harper 10,653.60 FT
CAPTAIN SAID SO /L2 (1,125.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 9,274.57 FT
IT IS CRUNCH TIME / L2 (1,125.00) Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 9,111.69 FT
IM MASSIMO / L2 (1,125.00) Justin Prentice Justin Prentice 7,711.00 FT
COMO EL VIENTO NZ /L2 (1,125.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 7,575.11 FT
CAPTAIN PAPRIKA /L2 (1,125.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,567.26 FT
LAKE PICHOLA /L2 (1,125.00) Ron Huston Chris Voak 7,077.74 FT
SOHO SHAKEDOWN / L2 (1,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 5,154.66 FT
CAPTAINS CREEK NZ /L2 (1,125.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 5,154.66 FT
BY GEE BY JINGO / L2 (749.75) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 3,493.03 FT
DAMAGE DONE /L1 (0.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,100.94 FT
LAST HARD COPY / L1 (0.00) Mark Lee Kyle Harper 1,931.29 FT
THE RIZZLER / L1 (0.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 1,210.23 FT
PICK ME / L1 (0.00) Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 0.00 FT

21
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26072402 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO Fillies
3YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 7). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5%$ Mark

o g A W N -

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
WORLD SECRET /L6 (15,629.80) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 21,198.86 FT
RELATIVELY ARMA / L4 (8,624.75) Colin Brown Deni Roberts 14,765.33 FT
SPICE PACKAGE / L4 (6,750.00) Terry Ferguson Emily Suvaljko 14,605.92 FT

XCEPTIONAL ARMA / L9 (33,750.00) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 13,387.18 FT
PUSHBUTTON ROCK / L4 (6,750.00) Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 11,361.86 FT
MANEA / L3 (3,374.25) Craig Hynam Emily Suvaljko 2,258.05 FT

6

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26072403 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES RESTRICTED WINTER FEATURE MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $900.00, Unplaced - $300.00.
3YO+ Fillies & Mares
L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty L5$ Mark

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 PENNY BLACK NZ /L8 (32,062.50) Michael Young Shannon Suvaljko 33,825.24 FT
2 EVE CROCKER/ L8 (26,172.00) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 21,677.76 FT
3 RATTLIN LILLY /L8 (25,875.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 13,805.53 FT
4 WALL STREET GIRL /L9 (32,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 12,524.87 FT
5 BRAMANTE STEPS /L8 (30,437.50) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 10,984.02 FT
6 LITTLE DARLING /L8 (31,243.30) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 9,412.43 FT
7 ALTA QUEEN/L10 (48,124.00) Chris King Chris Lewis 9,129.70 FT (1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072406)
8 GOODEALEHMADDIE NZ /L8 (29,282.12) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 8,800.87 FT
9 BLAZE COOPS/ L9 (34,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 5,695.74 FT (1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
10 PEACEFUL /L8 (27,000.00) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 4,549.69 FT
11 CHAMPAGNE STYLE /L8 (26,312.50) Brian Ferguson Chris Lewis 3,134.75 FT
12 MISS SASSY /L9 (36,832.12) Michael Brennan No Driver Listed 3,063.81 FT
13 LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 2,446.52 FT (1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
14 SHEHADI /L9 (33,344.00) Luke Edwards Ryan Warwick 2,301.52 FT =
15 SPORT SPORT SPORT /L9 (32,870.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 2,270.34 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
16 CASTELLA DELLACQUA /L7 (24,750.00) Jocelyn Young Chris Voak 17,720.76 FT
17 CHAMPAGNE EVERYONE /L7 (22,495.87) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 13,044.38 FT
18 POCKET THE CHANGE NZ /L7 (22,500.00) Ryan Bell Ryan Warwick 9,650.91 FT
19 CHAMBRAY NZ /L7 (24,936.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 9,531.08 FT
20 SWEET VIVIENNE / L7 (24,374.00) Paula Petricevich Shannon Suvaljko 8,088.77 FT
21 TORREVEAN AMY /L7 (23,303.24) Sam Torre Deni Roberts 7,875.11 FT
22 COURAGE OF LOMBO /L7 (19,253.00) Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 4,795.36 FT
23 JADES FORTUNE /L7 (22,385.16) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 4,734.95 FT
24 ARTISTIC SCRIBE /L7 (21,762.99) Mike Howie Trent Wheeler 4,273.73 FT
25 SECRET REACTION /L7 (20,401.93) Mike Howie Trent Wheeler 1,167.18 FT

25
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM26072404 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.
3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). PBD/HWOE-GROUPED. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

© © N O a b W N =

1
12

13

15
16

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

NEVER ENDING / L13 (97,875.00) Justin Prentice Justin Prentice 164,835.00 FT (1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072405)

WILDWEST NZ / L15 (180,300.37) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 48,133.80 FT

DIEGO NZ /L15 (266,377.50) Gary Hall Snr Maddison Brown 41,773.06 FT

TENZING BROMAC NZ /L15 (111,605.73) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 41,429.03 FT

MIGHTY CONQUEROR NZ / L15 (212,721.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 34,031.10 FT

JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /L15 (163,870.11) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 29,650.50 FT

STEEL THE SHOW NZ /L15 (116,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 29,445.08 FT

JETT STARNZ /L15 (126,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 27,804.16 FT (1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072413)

LUSAKA NZ /L12 (73,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,972.66 FT (1-GPM26072413),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72411),(4-GPM26072404)

SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 22,077.01 FT (1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPM260

THE CODE BREAKER / L15 (103,335.96) Ryan Bell Ryan Warwick 20,945.93 FT (712-‘:30:|\)II26072404),(2-GPM26072405)

MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ /L10 (54,063.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 20,202.66 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260

HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (133,674.00) Debra Lewis No Driver Listed 7,281.46 FT 72408

ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 6,019.21 FT (1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072413),(3-GPM260
72405

WHILE THEY PRAY / L15 (106,661.31) Michael George No Driver Listed 5,217.31 FT (1-:PI{II26072404),(2-GPM26072405)

TALKS UP A STORM/ L15 (105,896.85) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 4,254.53 FT

16
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM26072405 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+
NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500

To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

10
11
12

18
19

20
21

22

23

24
25

NEVER ENDING / L13 (97,875.00)
CONEY ISLAND LOU NZ /L9 (37,687.50)
OTIS / L11 (67,989.61)

CARANA NZ /L12 (72,450.00)
BETTOR AIM NZ / L11 (64,803.36)

CAPTAIN BLIGH NZ /10 (43,499.00)
LUSAKA NZ /L12 (73,125.00)

STRIKE TEAM /L9 (38,655.73)
SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50)

THE CODE BREAKER /L15 (103,335.96)
SOHO SERAPHINE / L10 (42,750.00)
MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ / L10 (54,063.50)

OCTOBER REIGN /L12 (79,881.50)
SOLESSEO MATUCA / L12 (77,662.50)

CHIVALRY NZ /L9 (33,750.00)
ROCKNROLL ELLIOT /L11 (65,544.80)
NAVY STREET / L11 (60,369.87)

STATE OF HEAVEN NZ /L11 (62,562.50)
JUSTLIKE TURBO / L10 (42,226.74)

INFINITE SIGN / L10 (45,000.00)
RUBINS PLIGHT / L10 (44,490.00)

IDEAL TOMADO NZ / L10 (47,899.00)
ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23)

WHILE THEY PRAY / L15 (106,661.31)
GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ /L11 (67,479.65)

25

Justin Prentice
Gary Hall Snr
Dylan Egerton-Green

G F JBond, S A Bond
G F JBond, S A Bond

Gary Hall Snr
G F JBond, S A Bond

Aiden De Campo

Kim Prentice

Ryan Bell
Kim Prentice

Debra Lewis

Michael Young
Gary Hall Jnr

Lindsay Harper
Jocelyn Young
Karen Thompson

Debbie Padberg
Robert Abercromby

David Young

Michael George
Michael Young
Colin Brown

Michael George

Dean Chandler

Justin Prentice
Stuart McDonald
Dylan Egerton-Green

Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts

Stuart McDonald
Deni Roberts

Aiden De Campo
Mitchell Miller

Ryan Warwick
Mitchell Miller
Chris Lewis

Maddison Brown
Stuart McDonald

Lindsay Harper
Jocelyn Young
Ryan Warwick

Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Voak

Aiden De Campo
Stuart McDonald

Maddison Brown
Maddison Brown

No Driver Listed
Chris Voak

164,835.00
30,564.48
30,123.23

28,690.20
28,588.00

28,170.46
25,972.66

24,585.30
22,077.01

20,945.93
20,239.13
20,202.66

18,180.59
17,651.71

15,821.88
13,793.18
13,167.01

12,236.40
7,980.53

6,946.80
6,862.89

6,776.80
6,019.21

5,217.31
2,377.40

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072405)
(1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072406)

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)

(1-GPM26072413),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72411),(4-GPM26072404)
(1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072406)

(1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPM260
72404)
(1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072405)

(1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72404)
(1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405)

(1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72405)
(1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
(1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPM260
72405)

(1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405)

(1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
(1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072405)

(1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072407),(3-GPM260
72408)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPC26072409),(3-GPM260
72408),(4-GPM26072405)
(1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072413),(3-GPM260
72405)

(1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072405)

(1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72407)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26072406 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

o g b~ W N

1 CONEY ISLAND LOU NZ /L9 (37,687.50) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 30,564.48 FT (1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072406)
WHATARETHEODDS / L8 (25,245.49) Ryan Bell Trent Wheeler 27,087.09 FT
HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 24,757.67 FT
STRIKE TEAM /L9 (38,655.73) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 24,585.30 FT (1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072406)
SORRIDERE / L9 (34,875.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 21,129.26 FT
CHIVALRY NZ /L9 (33,750.00) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 15,821.88 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72405)
7 FEELING ACES/L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 12,139.88 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
8 ALTA QUEEN/L10 (48,124.00) Chris King Chris Lewis 9,129.70 FT (1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072406)
9 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,809.90 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
10 JUSTLIKE TURBO /L10 (42,226.74) Robert Abercromby Chris Voak 7,980.53 FT (1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
11 BLAZE ON NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 7,212.89 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072406)
12 GOLD HORSESHOE / L11 (57,737.79) Colin Reeves Emily Suvaljko 6,759.96 FT
13 SOHO FIRESTONE /L8 (28,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 6,656.44 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072406)
14 BLAZE COOPS /L9 (34,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 5,695.74 FT (1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
15 CROWD CONTROL /L8 (26,999.25) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 4,559.29 FT (1-GPM26072406),(2-GPC26072409),(3-GPM260
72407)
16 ETON ROCK /L9 (37,578.75) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 4,460.88 FT (1-GPM26072406),(2-GPC26072409)
17 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 4,403.04 FT
18 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 3,703.42 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72408)
19 SOUND WAVE /L9 (37,514.12) Ryan Bell Ryan Warwick 2,562.94 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406),(4-GPC26072409),(5-GPM26072407)
20 FRANCO WESTERN /L10 (42,174.50) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 2,493.20 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072406)
21 LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 2,446.52 FT (1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72411)
22 SOHO GIGOLO /L9 (38,005.04) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 1,547.64 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
23 THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L7 (19,125.00) Bob Mellsop Mitchell Miller 9,423.16 FT (1-GPM26072406),(2-GPM26072408)
24 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,395.60 FT Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
25 COLORADO BANNER NZ /L7 (20,249.25) Mark Tomlinson Emily Suvaljko 3,916.57 FT

25
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM26072407 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)

If a Minimum Field size, as determined by the Harness Operations Manager, cannot be achieved the RL14 and RL12 races may be combined with the advertised
stakes and barrier draw of the RL12 race to be utilised.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Eligibilty L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ/ L10 (54,063.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 20,202.66 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72404)
2 OCTOBER REIGN/L12 (79,881.50) Michael Young Maddison Brown 18,180.59 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405)
3 SOLESSEO MATUCA / L12 (77,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Stuart McDonald 17,651.71 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
4 ROCKNROLL ELLIOT / L11 (65,544.80) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 13,793.18 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
5 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 13,226.40 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072407),(3-GPM260
72408)
6 NAVY STREET/L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson Ryan Warwick 13,167.01 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPM260
72405)
7 TWOBOB CRACKER /L11 (62,212.86) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 12,929.40 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072407)
8 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ/L11 (62,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 12,236.40 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405)
9 RUBINS PLIGHT /L10 (44,490.00) Michael George Stuart McDonald 6,862.89 FT (1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072407),(3-GPM260
72408)
10 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (48,366.30) Jan Milentis Emily Suvaljko 6,301.66 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072407)
11 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ/L11 (67,479.65) Dean Chandler Chris Voak 2,377.40 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72407)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
12 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,809.90 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
13 SOHO FIRESTONE /L8 (28,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 6,656.44 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072406)
14 CROWD CONTROL /L8 (26,999.25) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 4,559.29 FT (1-GPM26072406),(2-GPC26072409),(3-GPM260
72407)
15 SOUND WAVE / L9 (37,514.12) Ryan Bell Ryan Warwick 2,562.94 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260

15

72406),(4-GPC26072409),(5-GPM26072407)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26072408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 JOEY JAMES/L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 13,226.40 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072407),(3-GPM260
72408)
2 FEELING ACES/L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 12,139.88 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
3 LAMANDIER /L10 (52,551.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 8,413.35 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
4 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (176,810.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 8,248.09 FT
5 JUSTLIKE TURBO /L10 (42,226.74) Robert Abercromby Chris Voak 7,980.53 FT (1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
6 INFINITE SIGN /L10 (45,000.00) David Young Aiden De Campo 6,946.80 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072405)
7 RUBINS PLIGHT /L10 (44,490.00) Michael George Stuart McDonald 6,862.89 FT (1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072407),(3-GPM260
72408)
8 IDEAL TOMADO NZ /L10 (47,899.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 6,776.80 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPC26072409),(3-GPM260
72408),(4-GPM26072405)
9 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (48,366.30) Jan Milentis Emily Suvaljko 6,301.66 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072407)
10 BENJI NZ/L10 (50,336.25) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 5,181.85 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
11 AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (67,712.37) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 4,075.98 FT
12 LETIT LINGA/L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 3,836.44 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
13 WITHOUTTHETUH / L12 (72,153.84) Michael Brennan Chris Voak 3,568.96 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPC26072409)
14 MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ /L10 (52,297.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 3,491.00 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
15 LETS GET ROCKIN / L11 (63,849.94) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 3,170.48 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
16 AMERICAN BULLITT /L11 (57,193.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Chris Lewis 3,079.04 FT Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPC260
72409)
17 CARRERA MACH NZ/L15 (101,340.81) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,008.29 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
18 GOOD TIMES AHEAD NZ/L11 (67,479.65) Dean Chandler Chris Voak 2,377.40 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72407)
19 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ/L13 (88,789.02) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,831.50 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
20 PIERRE WHITBY / L15 (104,464.59) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 1,667.18 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPC26072409)
21 LONGREACH BAY /L10 (50,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 1,665.39 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
22 SUGAR STREET NZ/L10 (49,549.42) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 1,152.09 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
23 THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L7 (19,125.00) Bob Mellsop Mitchell Miller 9,423.16 FT (1-GPM26072406),(2-GPM26072408)
24 SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (17,887.50) Ryan Bell No Driver Listed 9,024.98 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072408)
25 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,809.90 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
26 BLAZE ON NZ/L8 (27,000.00) Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 7,212.89 FT (1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072406)
27 BLAZE COOPS /L9 (34,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 5,695.74 FT (1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
28 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,395.60 FT Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
29 LUKE ATTACK/ L6 (15,750.00) David Simmonds Aiden De Campo 4,990.90 FT Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPC26072412),(2-GPM26072408)
30 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 3,703.42 FT (1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72408)
31 SOUND WAVE /L9 (37,514.12) Ryan Bell Ryan Warwick 2,562.94 FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406),(4-GPC26072409),(5-GPM26072407)
32 BEALAWYER/L7 (19,141.06) David Simmonds Luke Edwards 1,388.54 FT (1-GPC26072412),(2-GPM26072408)
33 HES A COOL MACH /L8 (30,974.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 886.43 FT

33
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 26 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM26072411 BOTRA CUP SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $17,400.00, 2nd - $5,400.00, 3rd - $2,775.00, 4th - $1,425.00, 5th - $900.00, Unplaced - $300.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000

(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Claim Trainer

(Race Level 9%)

Driver

L5$

*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 OTIS/L11(67,989.61)

2 CARANA NZ /12 (72,450.00)
3 BETTORAIM NZ /L11 (64,803.36)

4 LUSAKA NZ /L12 (73,125.00)

5 SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50)

6 ROCK ARTIST /L8 (29,250.00)
7 CHIVALRY NZ /L9 (33,750.00)

8 LUCAPELO /L9 (32,625.00)
9 JOEY JAMES / L10 (48,017.16)

10 NAVY STREET/L11 (60,369.87)

11 TWOBOB CRACKER/L11 (62,212.86)
12 FEELING ACES /L11 (59,257.92)

13 BETTOR CLASS NZ /L8 (29,208.74)
14 PAROQUET /L11 (64,921.50)

15 FRANCO MECCA NZ /L8 (32,249.00)
16 GEE SMITH /L11 (68,495.50)

17 IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L10 (47,899.00)

18 JILL MACH /L8 (27,787.62)

19 AMERICAN BULLITT / L11 (57,193.12)

20 SOUND WAVE /L9 (37,514.12)

21 LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

22 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00)

23 MIKIPELO /L7 (22,388.75)

23

Dylan Egerton-Green
G F JBond, S ABond
G F JBond, S A Bond
G F JBond, S ABond
Kim Prentice

Chris Voak
Lindsay Harper

Michael Young
Brad Lynn

Karen Thompson

Glenn Elliott
Matthew Scott

Luke Edwards
Michael Munro
Matthew Scott
Matthew Scott

Michael Young

Karen Young

Sonia Zucchiatti

Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond

Brad Lynn

Matthew Scott

Dylan Egerton-Green
Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts
Deni Roberts
Mitchell Miller

Chris Voak
Lindsay Harper

Maddison Brown
No Driver Listed

Ryan Warwick

No Driver Listed

Shannon Suvaljko

Ryan Warwick
Michael Munro
Shannon Suvaljko
No Driver Listed

Maddison Brown

Trent Wheeler

Chris Lewis

Ryan Warwick

Deni Roberts

Toby Lynn

Shannon Suvaljko

30,123.23
28,690.20
28,588.00
25,972.66
22,077.01

16,543.32
15,821.88

14,712.14
13,226.40

13,167.01

12,929.40
12,139.88

11,518.86
10,728.37
8,853.47
7,998.93

6,776.80

6,656.44
3,079.04

2,562.94

2,446.52

5,395.60

4,102.05

20

30

20

30

20

FT
FT

FT
10

20

20
20

FT
10
FT
10

FT
20

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)
(1-GPM26072413),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72411),(4-GPM26072404)
(1-GPM26072405),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPM260
72404)

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72405)

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072407),(3-GPM260
72408)
(1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPM260
72405)

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072407)

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)

Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPC26072409),(2-GPM26072411)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPC26072409),(3-GPM260
72408),(4-GPM26072405)

Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 /
(1-GPM26072408),(2-GPM26072411),(3-GPC260
72409)
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406),(4-GPC26072409),(5-GPM26072407)
(1-GPM26072403),(2-GPM26072406),(3-GPM260
72411)

Engaged GLPARK 22/07/2024 |
(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072408),(3-GPM260
72406)
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ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 23 July, 2024 8:30 am
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GPM26072413 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.

3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 14)

If a Minimum Field size, as determined by the Harness Operations Manager, cannot be achieved the RL14 and RL12 races may be combined with the advertised

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

stakes and barrier draw of the RL12 race to be utilised.. PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Other Engagements

Hcp & Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 23 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 STREET HAWK NZ/L12 (73,687.50)
2 OTIS/L11(67,989.61)

3 CARANA NZ/L12 (72,450.00)

G F JBond, S A Bond
Dylan Egerton-Green

Deni Roberts 34,155.00 FT

Dylan Egerton-Green 30,123.23 FT

(1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260

4 BETTORAIMNZ/L11 (64,803.36)

5 JETT STARNZ/L15(126,887.72)
6 LUSAKA NZ/L12(73,125.00)

7 SOLESSEO MATUCA /L12(77,662.50)
8 ROCKNROLL ELLIOT /L11 (65,544.80)

9 ARMA EINSTEIN /L15 (120,602.23)

72413)

G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 2869020  FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)

G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 28,588.00  FT (1-GPM26072411),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)

G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 27,804.16  FT (1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072413)

G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 2597266  FT (1-GPM26072413),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72411),(4-GPM26072404)

Gary Hall Jnr Stuart McDonald 17,651.71 FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)

Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 1379318  FT (1-GPM26072407),(2-GPM26072405),(3-GPM260
72413)

Colin Brown Maddison Brown 6,019.21 FT (1-GPM26072404),(2-GPM26072413),(3-GPM260
72405)

Unique Nominations = 159
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
S L (Sara) Grout DRB 0417 819 554
E R (Emily) Johnson DRA
D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777
T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

Total Drivers on Report =



